
Greenville (5-9) -vs- Penn St.-Abington (8-3)
3/11/2026 at Davenport, Fla. (NE Regional Park)

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: Jason Handfield (1-0)
Loss: Brady Morel (0-2)
HBP: Brady Morel, Tristan McMeen, Jason Handfield, Mike Adelizzi
PB: Zach Bauers (1)
 
Start: 1:45 PM   Time: 3:15   Attendance: 46   
Game notes:
- Game Called in Bottom of 7th

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 R H E
Greenville 1 0 0 0 0 1 0 2 6 3
Penn St.-Abington 3 3 0 0 1 1 X 8 7 1

Greenville 2

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Joseph Guzman ss 4 1 3 1 0 0 0
Matt Rocco lf 3 0 0 0 1 1 1
Snyder Pennington 1b 2 0 1 1 2 0 3
Landyn Smith cf 2 0 0 0 0 1 0
Alejandro Martinez 2b 3 0 1 0 0 2 1
Bryce Hayes dh 4 0 0 0 0 1 4
Konner Young rf 3 0 0 0 0 2 1
Hunter Britz c 3 0 0 0 0 0 0
Jalen Inlow 3b 2 1 1 0 0 0 0
Brady Morel p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Luke McBee p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Tristan McMeen p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Brady Weitzel p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 26 2 6 2 3 7 10

2B: Joseph Guzman (1)
3B: Jalen Inlow (1)
SB: Joseph Guzman (1)
CS: Landyn Smith (1)
HBP: Landyn Smith (2); Alejandro Martinez (1); Jalen Inlow (1)
E: Snyder Pennington (1); Brady Morel (2)

Penn St.-Abington 8

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Nathan Schurga ss 3 0 0 0 1 1 0
John Busco rf 3 2 2 5 0 0 0
Akira Nakamura 1b 3 1 0 0 0 1 2
Zach Bauers c 4 2 2 0 0 0 0
Donato Incollingo cf 4 0 2 3 0 0 0
Jaxon Horvath 3b 2 0 0 0 1 1 1
Zach Salsbery dh 3 0 0 0 0 1 1
Benjamin Gagnon lf 2 2 1 0 0 0 0
John Marcucci 2b 1 1 0 0 1 0 0
Jason Handfield p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Mike Adelizzi p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Cade Michalski p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 25 8 7 8 3 4 4

2B: Zach Bauers (1); Donato Incollingo (2)
HR: John Busco (2)
SH: John Marcucci (1)
SF: John Busco (1)
SB: Benjamin Gagnon (1)
HBP: Akira Nakamura (1); Benjamin Gagnon (1)
E: Zach Bauers (1)

Greenville IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Brady Morel (L, 0-2) 1.1 5 6 5 1 1 0 0 1 0 8 11 2 0 40
Luke McBee 3.1 2 1 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 12 12 2 7 37
Tristan McMeen 0.2 0 1 1 1 2 0 0 1 0 2 4 0 0 27
Brady Weitzel 1.0 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 0 0 3 5 2 1 17
Totals 7 8 7 3 4 1 0 2 0 25 32 6 8 121

Penn St.-Abington IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Jason Handfield (W, 1-0) 4.1 4 1 1 2 5 0 0 3 0 17 22 5 3 87
Mike Adelizzi 1.2 2 1 1 1 1 0 0 1 0 7 9 2 2 36
Cade Michalski 1.0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 2 2 1 0 9
Totals 6 2 2 3 7 0 0 4 0 26 33 8 5 132



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 1   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 3   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Runs: 3   Hits: 2   Errors: 2   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Greenville - Top of 1st GU PSA
Joseph Guzman singled to center field (3-1 BBBK). 0 0
Joseph Guzman stole second. 0 0
Matt Rocco grounded out to ss (3-2 BBKKB); Joseph Guzman advanced to third. 0 0
Snyder Pennington singled to center field, RBI (0-1 K); Joseph Guzman scored. 1 0
Landyn Smith flied out to cf (0-0). 1 0
Alejandro Martinez singled to shortstop (1-1 BK); Snyder Pennington advanced to second. 1 0
Bryce Hayes struck out looking (1-2 KKBK). 1 0

Penn St.-Abington - Bottom of 1st GU PSA
Nathan Schurga struck out swinging (2-2 BBKKS). 1 0
John Busco homered to right field, RBI (2-1 BBK). 1 1
Akira Nakamura hit by pitch (2-1 KBH). 1 1
Zach Bauers singled to center field (1-1 BK); Akira Nakamura advanced to second. 1 1
Donato Incollingo doubled, out at third rf to ss, 2 RBI (1-2 KFBF); Zach Bauers scored; Akira Nakamura
scored. 1 3
Jaxon Horvath walked (3-2 KBSBFFFBB). 1 3
Zach Salsbery flied out to cf (0-0). 1 3

Greenville - Top of 2nd GU PSA
Konner Young struck out swinging (1-2 KBKFS). 1 3
Hunter Britz popped up to ss (2-0 BB). 1 3
Jalen Inlow hit by pitch (3-1 BKBBH). 1 3
Joseph Guzman singled to third base, bunt (0-0); Jalen Inlow advanced to second. 1 3
Matt Rocco walked (3-1 KBBBB); Joseph Guzman advanced to second; Jalen Inlow advanced to third. 1 3
Snyder Pennington reached on a fielder's choice to third base (2-0 BB); Matt Rocco advanced to second;
Joseph Guzman out at third 3b unassisted. 1 3

Penn St.-Abington - Bottom of 2nd GU PSA
Benjamin Gagnon singled to second base, advanced to second on an error by p (0-1 F). 1 3
John Marcucci reached first on an error by p, SAC, bunt (0-1 K); Benjamin Gagnon advanced to third. 1 3
Nathan Schurga flied out to cf (0-1 F). 1 3
John Busco homered to right field, 3 RBI (2-1 KBB); John Marcucci scored, unearned; Benjamin Gagnon
scored. 1 6
Luke McBee to p for Brady Morel. 1 6
Akira Nakamura struck out swinging, out at first c to 1b (1-2 KBSS). 1 6
Zach Bauers popped up to 2b (1-1 BK). 1 6

Greenville - Top of 3rd GU PSA
Landyn Smith struck out swinging (0-2 SFS). 1 6
Alejandro Martinez hit by pitch (3-0 BBBH). 1 6
Bryce Hayes reached on a fielder's choice to pitcher (0-2 FS); Alejandro Martinez out at second p to 2b. 1 6
Bryce Hayes advanced to second on a passed ball. 1 6
Bryce Hayes advanced to third on a throwing error by c. 1 6
Konner Young struck out swinging (3-2 BKBSBS). 1 6

Penn St.-Abington - Bottom of 3rd GU PSA
Donato Incollingo grounded out to 1b unassisted (1-1 BF). 1 6
Jaxon Horvath grounded out to 3b (2-2 KBBK). 1 6
Zach Salsbery grounded out to ss (1-1 BK). 1 6

Greenville - Top of 4th GU PSA



Hunter Britz popped up to 2b (0-0). 1 6
Jalen Inlow flied out to rf (2-1 KBB). 1 6
Joseph Guzman flied out to cf (3-2 SKBBBF). 1 6

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Penn St.-Abington - Bottom of 4th GU PSA
Benjamin Gagnon grounded out to p (0-0). 1 6
John Marcucci flied out to lf (0-1 K). 1 6
Nathan Schurga grounded out to 1b unassisted (0-1 K). 1 6

Greenville - Top of 5th GU PSA
Matt Rocco struck out looking (1-2 FBFK). 1 6
Snyder Pennington walked (3-2 BBBKFB). 1 6
Landyn Smith hit by pitch (3-0 BBH); Snyder Pennington advanced to second. 1 6
Mike Adelizzi to p for Jason Handfield. 1 6
Alejandro Martinez struck out looking (2-2 BBSSFFK). 1 6
Bryce Hayes grounded out to 3b (0-0). 1 6

Penn St.-Abington - Bottom of 5th GU PSA
John Busco grounded out to ss (1-1 BK). 1 6
Akira Nakamura grounded out to ss (0-1 K). 1 6
Zach Bauers doubled to right field (0-2 KFFF). 1 6
Donato Incollingo doubled to left field, RBI (1-2 KBK); Zach Bauers scored. 1 7
Tristan McMeen to p for Luke McBee. 1 7
Jaxon Horvath struck out looking (3-2 BKKFBFFBFK). 1 7

Greenville - Top of 6th GU PSA
Konner Young flied out to rf (2-2 BFBK). 1 7
Hunter Britz flied out to lf (2-2 KBSB). 1 7
Jalen Inlow tripled to right field (0-1 K). 1 7
Joseph Guzman doubled to center field, RBI (3-2 BKBFB); Jalen Inlow scored. 2 7
Matt Rocco grounded out to 1b unassisted (0-0). 2 7

Penn St.-Abington - Bottom of 6th GU PSA
Zach Salsbery struck out swinging (3-2 SSFBBBFS). 2 7
Benjamin Gagnon hit by pitch (2-0 BH). 2 7
Benjamin Gagnon stole second. 2 7
John Marcucci walked (3-2 KBBBKB). 2 7
Brady Weitzel to p for Tristan McMeen. 2 7
Nathan Schurga walked (3-1 BBKBB); John Marcucci advanced to second; Benjamin Gagnon advanced to
third. 2 7
John Busco flied out to cf, sacrifice fly, RBI (1-0 B); Nathan Schurga advanced to second; John Marcucci
advanced to third; Benjamin Gagnon scored. 2 8
Akira Nakamura flied out to cf (1-0 B). 2 8

Greenville - Top of 7th GU PSA
Snyder Pennington walked (3-2 KBKBBB). 2 8
Landyn Smith hit by pitch (2-1 SBH); Snyder Pennington advanced to second. 2 8
Cade Michalski to p for Mike Adelizzi. 2 8
Alejandro Martinez struck out swinging (3-2 BBKKBFS). 2 8
Bryce Hayes flied out to rf (1-0 B); Snyder Pennington advanced to third. 2 8
Landyn Smith out at second c to 2b, caught stealing. 2 8

Penn St.-Abington - Bottom of 7th GU PSA
Zach Bauers grounded out to p (2-2 SBFBF). 2 8



Donato Incollingo reached first on a fielding error by 1b (0-1 K). 2 8
Donato Incollingo advanced to second on a wild pitch. 2 8

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 2   
 

 


